	FC	DRM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF		
A GRANT		
	Ru	ıle 33
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGIST	λΥ	
In the matter of the Estate of:		PETER STANLEY CRIPPS
Date of death:		24/04/2023
Last known residential address of deceased:		2 Strathern Street, Mount Stuart in Tasmania
Address in Will:		2 Strathern Street, Mount Stuart in Tasmania
Date of Will:		11/02/2023
Executor named in Will:		PAUL JOHN DEGASPERI (in the Will called PAUL DEGASPERI)
Full name of applicant:		PAUL JOHN DEGASPERI (in the Will called PAUL DEGASPERI)
Address of applicant:		55 Warwick Street, West Hobart in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		Stranger in blood
Australian la sal n	waatitianaw acting faw	ABETZ CURTIS LAYERS
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:		ADETZ CORTIS LATERS
Address for service:		83 Davey Street, Hobart in Tasmania
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name:	Peter Stanley Cripps Abetz Curtis Lawyers	DX: N/A Tel: (03) 6223 8955
Address:	83 Davey Street Hobart TAS 7000	Email:zturner@abetzcurtis.com.auPractitioner:Z. K. Turner

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 11/02/2023.

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.